Parts to be installed.

Photo 1

Spacer 3

o‘\‘ Spacer? 16mm
(' \ Spacer1 6mm

Bolt 3

Bolt 2 M8x30
Bolt1 M8x40

=0 = 0 ¢

Photo 2

Step 1 Remove Fairing and crashguard from the right side. Also remove the bolts seen in red
cycle.



Photo 3

Step 2: Remove fairing from the left side.

photo 4

Step 3: Remove foot rest by removing the bolts within cycle.



Photo 5

Step 4: Install part D and Part C as seen on photo 5. For part D use the M10x300 bolt. And
the M8x110 bolt. The top bolt of part Cis installed in order to align the part. Remove it to
install the foot rest.

Right Side/Exhaust Sk%i,\r.‘,,..‘_ ] \,_\:;

AN

Photo 6

Step 5: Install foot rest on right side. Use bolt 1 and bolt 2 and Spacer 1 and Spacer 2 as
seen on photo 6.



Photo 7

Step 5: Install pat B. As seen on photo 7. Do not tighten the nut yet.

Photo 8

Step 6: Install part A. Bolt Pasrt B on part A as seen on photo 8 and tighter all bolts and nuts.



\ i 5 -
T, et j .r‘-',‘ .
\?3;«;“/4“ .]‘
%.A‘L\ ///A!'\\
e //J i
© o @ 27
[('l' ; (O‘;ﬁ;‘hw\ %:7 ik ’:‘"L‘
N o S \spacdr 1 T) y
3 [/ e [/
AN oo
el \ -

Left Side

Photo 9

Step 7: For installing part A use Bolt 1 and Bolt 2 and Spacer 1 and Spacer 2 as seen on
photo 9.

Photo 10

Step 8: Photo of the rear bolt with spacer at the upper point of the foot rest. Spacer 2-Bolt 2



Photo 11

Step 9: Place bolt 3 and Spacer 3 as seen on photo 11. Bolt and washer on the outer side.
Use grease between spacer 3 and stand.

Photo 12

Step 10: Install the stand on part A and part D. Use thread locker on the bolts.



Step 6: Install both springs (small inside the bigger one).



